* AWC

* LA SOUTERRAINE
* EPR Hainaut/Brabant-Wall * 687 Vieux

20-07-24 * Lacher:07.00

(C)2024w Data Technology

Enjeu :2.00

116 Participants

0

0P

Réclamations 30-07-24

* Base : 555000

0 0 0 DIVERS

S:0742 *
P: 1%

3 4 5 1
0 0 0 SD2 2
0 0 0 SD3 0
0 0 0 SP3 0
0 0 0 TOUCHA 0
0 0 0 SL2 0
0 0 0 SL3 0
NOM LOCALITE
HANNART OLIVIER SENEFFE
GENLAIN-DUPONT SIRAULT
DECELLE ROBERT NIL-S-VINCE

GAIE FRERES

PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
VANDEN BOSSCHE JEAN-PIER
DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
CAMBIER MICHEL

PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
METENS JEAN-PAUL
VANDEPUTTE-KUBICA
LAGNEAUX - LABOUREIX
MUREZ-MARICHAL ALBERT
GAIE FRERES
CANION-SOBKOWIAK
GENLAIN-DUPONT
MUREZ-MARICHAL ALBERT
DECELLE ROBERT

PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
GENLAIN-DUPONT

DEROUX CHRISTIAN

VAN PARYS-DEBUSSCHERE
BAERT-DEBUSSCHERE

MARIT CHRISTOPHE

GAIE FRERES

QUINTARD THOMAS
DELAERE-DE WISPELAERE-DR
METENS JEAN-PAUL

DUPUIS PATRICK

GAIE FRERES

CAMBIER MICHEL

DAME HERVE

DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
CRETEUR ALAIN

PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
DESMONS -WIBAUT - LEMOINE
CANION-SOBKOWIAK

GAIE FRERES
CANION-SOBKOWIAK

MAUROY D.-TONDEUR T.
HENRY J.F.-BLANC B.
METENS JEAN-PAUL
HANNART OLIVIER

CLAES PERE & FILS

DAME HERVE

DECELLE ROBERT

DECELLE ROBERT

BOGEMANS -LEGRAND PHILIPP
SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

DAME HERVE

DELAERE-DE WISPELAERE-DR
GENLAIN-DUPONT
DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
CRETEUR ALAIN

VAN HASTEL FABRICE
VERPLANCKEN SEBASTIEN
GAIE FRERES

SAUDOYEZ KEVIN
BOGEMANS - LEGRAND PHILIPP
LEENEN JOSEPH

DUBART LAURENT
DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
DEMOUSTIER YVES

DUBART LAURENT
VANDEPUTTE-KUBICA

DA COSTA E SILVA CARLOS
SAUDOYEZ KEVIN
VERSPREET -MUNTONI
PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
MARIT CHRISTOPHE

CARREZ GERVAIS

METENS JEAN-PAUL

BASTIEN JIMMY
DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
ROCH ROBERT

MAHIEU JACKY
CASAERT-SENECHAL

SPRUYT EDDY

CRETEUR ALAIN

VERSPREET -MUNTONI
SPRUYT EDDY

ROPPE ALAIN & FILLES
DECELLE ROBERT

DUBART LAURENT

MABILLE HENRI

GHENNE JACQUES

PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
HANNECART JEAN PIERRE
MARIT CHRISTOPHE
RIVAL-DUVIVIER
BOGEMANS - LEGRAND PHILIPP
LENGELE ANDRE
OLIVIER-LEYSEN
DEPELCHIN JEAN-MARIE
MARIT CHRISTOPHE

CROWET ROGER

JACQUES HENRI GERARD
SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

GAIE FRERES

LA BOUVERIE
BOSSUT-GOTT
NIVELLES
SOLRE-SUR-S
BIENNE-LEZ-
BOSSUT-GOTT
SOLRE-SUR-S
VIRGINAL-SA
CUESMES
VAULX-LEZ-C
WADELINCOUR
LA BOUVERIE
WASMES
SIRAULT
WADELINCOUR
NIL-S-VINCE
BOSSUT-GOTT
SIRAULT
MESVIN
NECHIN
TOURNAT
CORROY-LE-G
LA BOUVERIE
KAIN

GHLIN
VIRGINAL-SA
THIRIMONT
LA BOUVERIE
BIENNE-LEZ-
FAYT-LE-FRA
SOLRE-SUR-S
MONT-DE-L'E
BOSSUT-GOTT
RUMES
WASMES

LA BOUVERIE
WASMES
MONT-SAINT-
WASMES
VIRGINAL-SA
SENEFFE
TAINTIGNIES
FAYT-LE-FRA
NIL-S-VINCE
NIL-S-VINCE
TOURNAT
PERUWELZ
FAYT-LE-FRA
GHLIN
SIRAULT
SOLRE-SUR-S
MONT-DE-L'E
FROIDCHAPEL
HUISSIGNIES
LA BOUVERIE
PERUWELZ
TOURNAI
GODARVILLE
HARMIGNIES
SOLRE-SUR-S
HARVENG
HARMIGNIES
CUESMES
FLEURUS
PERUWELZ
THIRIMONT
BOSSUT-GOTT
CORROY-LE-G
ELLEZELLES
VIRGINAL-SA
BAISIEUX
SOLRE-SUR-S
GREZ-DOICEA
ANDERLUES
RUSSEIGNIES
VIEUX-GENAP
MONT-DE-L'E
THIRIMONT
VIEUX-GENAP
WAVRE
NIL-S-VINCE
HARMIGNIES
BRAINE L'AL
JAUCHE
BOSSUT-GOTT
CUESMES
CORROY-LE-G
ANDERLUES
TOURNAT
TOURINNES-S
ANVAING
RONQUIERES
CORROY-LE-G
BOIS-D'HAIN
OPPREBAIS
PERUWELZ

LA BOUVERIE
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EN

BE1134217-22
BE1115267-20
BE1061537-22
BE1061247-21
BE1135313-20
BE1138353-20
BE1106049-20
BE1121714-22
BE1125621-21
BE1110278-22
BE1136947-19
BE1053068-20
BE1163003-19
BE1101758-21
BE1100027-19
BE1109084-22
BE1119603-21
BE6199661-22
BE1061567-22
BE1135298-20
BE1100901-22
BE1110358-21
BE1081560-22
BE1116428-22
BE1091834-18
BE1090411-22
BE1098077-22
BE1078017-22
BE1086362-22
BE1108039-21
BE1090482-22
BE1121685-22
BE1088190-22
BE1110231-22
BE4046621-21
BE1056790-19
BE1115749-22
BE1128146-19
BE1082059-20
BE1105839-20
BE1134037-21
BE4090844-21
BE1086320-22
BE1130562-21
BE1115111-21
BE1088175-22
BE1128669-21
BE1061991-22
BE1088741-21
BE1117878-22
BE1088161-22
BE1095572-21
BE1119636-21
BE1110226-22
BE4021835-19
BE1120303-22
BE1084236-21
BE1090432-22
BE1121120-21
BE1069849-20
BE1127609-22
BE1110548-21
BE1110211-22
BE1113754-22
BE1105034-20
BE1060105-21
BE1065913-22
BE1121145-21
BE1124627-22
BE1125669-21
BE1133850-20
BE1126856-22
BE1122169-20
BE1110128-22
BE1110290-22
BE1127731-20
BE1128625-22
BE4150008-22
BE1122280-21
BE4058113-22
BE1153247-21
BE1124306-20
BE1160240-19
BE1061533-22
BE1105083-20
BE1143912-22
BE1057700-22
BE1095100-18
BE1092585-22
BE1054140-22
BE1105732-19
BE1088789-21
BE1061163-22
BE1105897-22
BE1102316-19
BE1135148-21
BE1062423-21
BE1132086-21
BE1121114-21
BE1090431-22
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14.
14,
14,
13.
14.
14,
14.

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

45220
.14360
.05080
.51480
.43380
.29110
.29240
.00010
.54340
.45000
.57340
.57370
51131
.15250
41487
.05280
.54310
.57200
.03220
11310
58080
53051
56353
58300
58170
15449
58430
51480
45189
36400
20410
24130
51160
55021
46030
06000
20230
28070
21050
54500
28240
43350
38430
.02420
.37050
.50130
.49299
.04030
.41000
.07510
.09050
41340
.17420
.25580
41520
.15450
.48120
.04440
.02030



* AWC

* LA SOUTERRAINE
* EPR Hainaut/Brabant-Wall * 687 Vieux

20-07-24 * Lacher:07.00

* Base : 555000

S:0742 *
P: 2%
SPR PJ MAR

PL TOT NOM

101 CRETEUR ALAIN

102 QUINTARD THOMAS

103 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

104 CAMBIER MICHEL

105 QUINTARD THOMAS

106 STEENHAUT ANDRE

107 DUBART LAURENT

108 DELAERE-DE WISPELAERE-DR
109 DEMOUSTIER YVES

110 LEENEN JOSEPH

111 CROHIN DAVID

112 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

113 VANDEPUTTE-KUBICA

114 VERPLANCKEN SEBASTIEN
115 AELGOET JEAN-MICHEL
116 DECELLE ROBERT

117 DECELLE ROBERT

118 DUBART LAURENT

119 CLAES PERE & FILS

120 BOGEMANS - LEGRAND PHILIPP
121 DOC. TEAM DELHOVE-PAESMA
122 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

123 BARLET YOHAN

124 BARLET YOHAN

125 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

126 QUINTARD THOMAS

127 TASSOUL PIERRE

128 MUREZ-MARICHAL ALBERT
129 QUINTARD THOMAS

130 GENLAIN-DUPONT

131 MARSILLE HADRIEN

132 BARLET YOHAN

133 DUBART LAURENT

134 DESMONS -WIBAUT-LEMOINE
135 DOC. TEAM DELHOVE-PAESMA
136 METENS JEAN-PAUL

137 CLAES PERE & FILS

138 BASTIEN JIMMY

139 PALM-KRUCKER JEAN-PIERRE
140 HANNART OLIVIER

141 VERSPREET-CHALET

142 GENLAIN-DUPONT

143 ALEXANDRE AXEL

144 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

145 ROCH ROBERT

146 DE NORRE-COLLIN

147 DECELLE ROBERT

148 STEENHAUT ANDRE

149 MARTIN MICHAEL

150 MUREZ-MARICHAL ALBERT
151 GHENNE JACQUES

152 VERPLANCKEN SEBASTIEN
153 ROCH ROBERT

154 VERSPREET -MUNTONI
155 CAMBIER MICHEL

156 ANDRIES OLIVIER

157 SOETAERTS PHILIPPE
158 DUBART LAURENT

159 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

160 DUPUIS PATRICK

161 DELLIER JEAN-MARIE
162 HALLEUX FREDDY

163 LEQUENNE -HOUFFLAIN
164 SURAIN-PION

165 CARREZ GERVAIS

166 LEENEN JOSEPH

167 GAIE FRERES

168 JOLY CHRISTIAN

169 BRASSEUR RENE

170 DUPUIS PATRICK

171 DELLIER JEAN-MARIE
172 CROWET ROGER

173 CARREZ GERVAIS

174 CROWET ROGER

175 SAUDOYER JEAN-PIERRE
176 DUBART LAURENT

177 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

178 GRUMIAU NICOLAS

179 SAUDOYER JEAN-PIERRE
180 VANDEN BOSSCHE JEAN-PIER
181 DAME HERVE

182 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

183 DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
184 BASTIEN JIMMY

185 MARIT CHRISTOPHE

186 DEROUX CHRISTIAN

187 MUREZ-MARICHAL ALBERT
188 HALLEUX FREDDY

189 DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE)
190 CLEMENT DOMINIQUE

191 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
192 HALLEUX FREDDY

193 VAN PARYS-DEBUSSCHERE
194 DELAERE-DE WISPELAERE-DR
195 COLSON JEAN-MARIE

196 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

197 BASTIEN JIMMY

198 MAHIEU JACKY

199 DUPUIS PATRICK

200 PIERRE ROGER & DAVID
201 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN

202 HANNART OLIVIER

203 BASTIEN JIMMY

204 LISON AIMABLE

205 SPRUYT EDDY

206 VERSPREET-CHALET

207 TASSOUL PIERRE

208 VERSPREET -MUNTONI

209

HENRT MICHAEL

MONT-DE-L'E
KAIN
CORROY-LE-G
BIENNE-LEZ-
KAIN
BASSILLY
HARMIGNIES
GHLIN
HARVENG
GODARVILLE
MARCQ
CORROY-LE-G
CUESMES
HUISSIGNIES
ERPION
NIL-S-VINCE
NIL-S-VINCE
HARMIGNIES
TAINTIGNIES
TOURNAT
SART-DAMES-
PERUWELZ
CHATELINEAU
CHATELINEAU
PERUWELZ
KAIN
CHASTRE
WADELINCOUR
KAIN
SIRAULT
OPHAIN-BOIS
CHATELINEAU
HARMIGNIES
RUMES
SART-DAMES-
VIRGINAL-SA
TAINTIGNIES
BAISIEUX
BRAINE-L'AL
SENEFFE
BRUGELETTE
SIRAULT
GOSSELIES
CORROY-LE-G
GREZ-DOICEA
RANSART
NIL-S-VINCE
BASSILLY
NIL-S-VINCE
WADELINCOUR
JAUCHE
HUISSIGNIES
GREZ-DOICEA
THIRIMONT
BIENNE-LEZ-
LA HULPE
VILLERS-PER
HARMIGNIES
CORROY-LE-G
THIRIMONT
TILLY

LIMAL
POTTES
HAUTRAGE
ELLEZELLES
GODARVILLE
LA BOUVERIE
QUEVY-LE-PE
LOBBES
THIRIMONT
TILLY
BOIS-D'HAIN
ELLEZELLES
BOIS-D'HAIN
ENGHIEN
HARMIGNIES
CORROY-LE-G
THIEUSIES
ENGHIEN
NIVELLES
FAYT-LE-FRA
CORROY-LE-G
SOLRE-SUR-S
BAISIEUX
CORROY-LE-G
MESVIN
WADELINCOUR
LIMAL
SOLRE-SUR-S
NIVELLES
BOSSUT-GOTT
LIMAL
NECHIN
GHLIN
THIEUSIES
PERUWELZ
BAISIEUX
ANDERLUES
THIRIMONT
BOSSUT-GOTT
PERUWELZ
SENEFFE
BAISIEUX
WANFERCEE-B
VIEUX-GENAP
BRUGELETTE
CHASTRE
THIRIMONT
FROIDCHAPEL
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SN
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52743

PO WNOWooO N VI

514304
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523841
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482792

BE4046679-21
BE1105117-22
BE1135007-21
BE1098095-21
BE1098079-22
BE1110949-22
BE1110344-22
BE1078082-22
BE1113753-22
BE1127614-22
BE1143417-22
BE1091869-18
BE1091034-22
BE1123235-20
BE1120614-22
BE1061546-22
BE1061595-22
BE1110351-22
BE1062048-20
BE1069877-20
BE1134143-21
BE1121087-21
BE1108053-20
BE1108049-20
BE1138002-22
BE1095835-22
BE1005098-22
BE1083888-22
BE1062657-21
BE1135861-19
BE2019063-22
BE1120815-22
BE1110358-22
BE1116536-22
BE1134136-21
BE1136926-19
BE1116220-22
BE1110134-22
BE1150205-21
BE1130563-21
BE1126377-19
BE1115219-20
BE6007278-22
BE1135080-21
BE1127717-20
BE1068658-22
BE1131279-20
BE1110923-22
BE1134613-21
BE1083800-22
BE1132861-21
BE1084720-22
BE1062531-22
BE1125253-22
BE1121604-22
BE2125084-22
BE1138898-17
BE1110585-21
BE1054145-22
BE1105386-20
BE1134574-21
BE1063769-22
BE1093025-22
BE1079460-22
BE1119968-20
BE1140010-22
BE1090438-22
BE1105720-20
BE1127388-19
BE1125012-22
BE1134487-21
BE1072204-19
BE1118431-21
BE1026671-17
BE1110788-22
BE1107147-19
BE1135150-21
BE1072448-22
BE1110751-22
BE1053499-19
BE1088173-22
BE1135091-21
BE1110203-22
BE1079660-20
BE1133703-20
BE1110324-21
BE1083703-22
BE1062611-19
BE1110300-22
BE1059514-22
BE1095052-18
BE1063770-22
BE1085237-19
BE1095579-21
BE1079602-22
BE1121072-21
BE1111279-21
BE1128620-22
BE1105334-20
BE1125616-21
BE1138022-22
BE1138881-20
BE1076621-18
BE1060088-17
BE1124782-20
BE1084827-22
BE1055410-22
BE1124533-22
BE1097797-20
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14,
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15.
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14.
14,
14,
14,
14.
14.
15.
14.
14,
14,
14,
15.
14.
15.
14,
14,

.24280
.11530

43340
06130
12290
27000
05520
08280
04133
20170
31140
44470
06440
15470
59140
44470
44500
08280
07180
14240
33380
08510
24390
24410
09050
16080
42210
13104
16420
12420
38560
27000
11240
09510
36420
37180
10380
03300
47110
27430
25500
15310
28230
52030
00140
29380
51150
36170
51100
18263
03290
23370
02390
08290
16390
56320
39200
17240
56390
10160
45470
58310
35460
20390
43040
35060
17380
15220
22370
14100
49590
33500
45460
34410
49530
23360
03120
34430
52160
51270
15130
05440
20251
17250
06480
27032
31143
08550
22341
53000
18069
10020
37430
31580
42460
29580
21120
36100
22500
20389
30590
47390
22590
53309
01210
46370
08220
25590
18043

1176.
1176.
1175.
1175.
1174.
1174.
1174.
1174,
1174.
1173.
1172.
1172.
1170.
1170.
1169.
1169.
1169.
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1166.
1166.
1166.
1166.
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1165.
1165.
1164.
1164.
1164.
1163.
1162.
1160.
1159.
1159.
1159.
1158.
1158.
1157.
1157.
1156.
1155.
1155.
1155,
1154,
1154,
1154.
1153.
1153.
1150.
1150.
1150.
1150.
1149.
1148.
1147.
1147.
1146.
1145.
1143.
1143.
1141.
1141.
1141,
1138.
1135.
1135.
1135.
1135,
1134,
1134.
1131.
1131.
1130.
1128.
1128.
1128.
1127.
1127.
1125,
1122.
1122.
1122.
1121.
1121.
1120.
1119.
1118.
1117.
1117.
1116.
1115.
1114,
1114,
1114.
1113.
1111.
1111.
1110.
1109.
1109.
1109.
1108.
1106.
1106.
1106.
1104.
1103.
1102.
1102.
1102.

6822
4126
4900
1230
7805
7405
7151
2594
1975
4080
9763
4130
6679
0172
6971
3233
1976
5867
8968
8485
5435
0114
9170
8296
3774
9488
7194
4553
4371
6647
1663
7875
6477
1997
7103
1238
8644
1901
9206
7399
4206
1452
6638
3650
2972
4443
2775
8398
7096
4719
4161
3572
5176
4589
0445
9103
6451
7403
2246
7315
4148
3834
5036
9424
5428
2054
0324
3817
1755
4756
2146
9791
9601
8648
5589
7547
7276
2194
8635
6493
4386
8460
7676
3734
3878
9269
8372
1045
3180
0930
9092
5589
2330
2038
3679
2912
7661
8049
3316
2676
7860
4771
2944
2817
0283
9576
6715
4336
0845



* AWC * LA SOUTERRAINE 20-07-24 * Lacher:07.00 S:0742 *

* EPR Hainaut/Brabant-Wall * 687 Vieux * Base : 555000 P: 3%

PL TOT NOM LOCALITE EN MQ DISTANC BAGUE AN HEURE  VITESSE M P PH SD2 SD3 SP3 TOUC SL2 SL3 CONS ACQ SPR PJ MAR  MIL
210 CROHIN DAVID MARCQ 9 2 2 BE1161009-18 15.00170 1102.0287 - - - - - - - .- - - - - R
211 HANNART OLIVIER SENEFFE 13 6 5 BE1053167-19 14.49340 1101.9607 - - - - - - - - - - - .- -
212 CROHIN DAVID MARCQ 9 1 3 BE1072649-18 15.00260 1101.6846 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R
213 DECELLE ROBERT NIL-S-VINCE 13 7 9 BE1061552-22 15.13570 1100.2774 - - - - - - - - - - - - .. R
214 DOC. TEAM DELHOVE-PAESMA SART-DAMES- 5 2 3 BE1134114-21 15.00590 1100.2107 . - - - - - - - - - - - - - R
215 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN PERUWELZ 15 12 9 BE1117938-22 14.34440 1099.6423 - - - - - - - - - - - .. _
216 CAMBIER MICHEL BIENNE-LEZ- 11 10 5 BE1121616-22 14.35410 1099.1339 - - - - - - - - - - - - - R
217 SAUDOYEZ KEVIN PERUWELZ 15 4 10 BE1121137-21 14.35060 1098.7563 - - - - - - - - - - - .- -
218 CASAERT MAURICE (FILS)  NECHIN 3 1 509587 BE1097021-22 14.43510 1098.6030 - - - - - - - - - - - - .- -
219 DECELLE ROBERT NIL-S-VINCE 13 12 10 BE1061530-22 15.15140 1097.4261 - - - - - - - - - - - - .- R
220 CASAERT MAURICE (FILS)  NECHIN 32 2 BE1088335-21 14.44320 1096.9869 - - - - - - -
221 VANDEN BOSSCHE JEAN-PIER NIVELLES 6 3 3 BE1146183-21 15.03170 1095.1609 - - - - - o R - - - - I R
222 DELBRUYERE ROGER (VEUVE) SOLRE-SUR-S 14 3 9 BE1110128-21 14.31171 1094.7561 - - - - - - - - - - - - .. -
223 DUBART LAURENT HARMIGNIES 15 2 9 BE1002185-18 14.37190 1093.9291 - - - - - - - - - - - - .- -
224 HALLEUX FREDDY LIMAL 15 2 4 BE1135892-17 15.19180 1093.8734 - - - - - - .- - - - - - -
225 DELLIER JEAN-MARIE TILLY 28 25 3 BE1134531-21 15.07510 1089.7858 - - - - - - - - - - - - .. _
226 LEENEN JOSEPH GODARVILLE 77 4 BE1127601-22 14.54390 1088.4483 - - - - - - - - - - - - .. R
227 LEENEN JOSEPH GODARVILLE 7 1 5 BE1127615-22 14.54430 1088.2955 - - - - - - - - - - - .- -
228 VERSPREET -MUNTONI THIRIMONT 9 4 5 BE1108310-21 14.32060 1087.5182 - - - - - - - - - - - - .- R
229 FLASSE SAMUEL AUDREGNIES 3 2 489629 BE1088393-19 14.30150 1087.4603 - - - - - - - - - - - - R

Retour : M1 0.50 / M 2 1.50 /
VERSPREET-CHALET 2.00 /



